Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Grant of one advance increment on account of passing/qualifying of Secretariat Assistant Course Examination conducted by the J&K Public Service Commission.

Reference: U.O No. FD-Code/220/2021-02 Dated: 31.10.2023 of Finance Department.

Government Order No. 66 -JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 20-11-2023

In pursuance to Government Order No. 184-D of 1968 dated 10.02.1968, sanction is hereby accorded to the release of one advance increment as incentive in favour of Ms. Nighat Parveen, Under Secretary to Government, Transport Department for qualifying Secretariat Assistant Course Examination w.e.f the date of declaration of result i.e. 04.08.2007.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 20-11-2023

(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT/2/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 5. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Concerned officer.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department